
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT 
IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE18006142   DIVISION: 08    JUDGE: Haimes, David A. (08)

Pride of Fort Lauderdale Lodge #652 Joint Management Team, et al

Plaintiff(s) / Petitioner(s)

v.

Kevin Eutsey, et al

Defendant(s) / Respondent(s)

____________________________/

FINAL ORDER OF DISMISSAL AS TO FIDELITY ONLY AND ORDER GRANTING 
MOTION TO DISMISS

THIS CAUSE having come before the Court for hearing on July 27, 2023, and on August 29, 

2023, on Fidelity National Title Insurance Company’s (“Fidelity”) Motion to Dismiss Plaintiffs’ 

Revised Third Amended Complaint, filed on June 5, 2023, and Fidelity’s Reply in support thereof, filed 

on August 9, 2023, (collectively, the “Motion”). The Court, having reviewed Fidelity’s Motion and 

Plaintiffs’ Memo Opposing Fidelity’s Statute of Limitations Defense, filed on August 4, 2023, having 

heard argument of counsel, and being otherwise fully advised of the record and in the premises, it is 

hereby

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED as follows: 

1. Fidelity’s Motion is hereby GRANTED for the reasons stated on the record on August 29, 

2023 (Court Reporter present). 

2. Plaintiffs’ lawsuit against Fidelity and all claims and counts asserted against Fidelity are 

hereby DISMISSED with prejudice, and Fidelity shall go hence without day. 
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DONE AND ORDERED in Chambers at Broward County, Florida on 1st day of September, 2023.

  
CACE18006142 09-01-2023 12:26 PM
Hon. David A Haimes
CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE

Electronically Signed by David A Haimes
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Ahmed Stephens , E-mail : ahmed@ahmedstephens.com
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Pompano Beach, FL 33060-6200

Bobby Bethea , E-mail : bobbybethea65@gmail.com

Charles Craig Eller , E-mail : eservice@kelleylawoffice.com

Charles Craig Eller , E-mail : celler@kelleylawoffice.com

Christopher Smart , E-mail : cdyson@carltonfields.com

Christopher Smart , E-mail : csmart@carltonfields.com

Christopher Smart , E-mail : tpaecf@cfdom.net

David M. Levine , E-mail : dml@lklsg.com

David R Wright Esq. , E-mail : dwright@carltonfields.com

David R Wright Esq. , E-mail : hcrofton@carltonfields.com
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Pompano Beach, FL 33060-6200
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H. Collins Forman Jr. , E-mail : chrissy@hcforman.com
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Kevin Eutsey , E-mail : moflowkev@aol.com

Kevin Eutsey a/k/a Kevin Young-Eutsey , E-mail : moflowkev@gmail.com
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Mary Ellen Himes , E-mail : pleadingsfl@fnf.com

Mary Ellen Himes , E-mail : Maryellen.himes@fnf.com

Mary Ellen Himes , E-mail : nicole.arakaki@fnf.com
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Pride of Fort Lauderdale Lodge #652 Joint Management Team , Address : PO Box 1031 Ft Lauderdale, 
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Ryan Matthew Clancy , E-mail : yamila@business-esq.com
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Scott Feather , E-mail : sfeather@carltonfields.com

Sonia Eutsey , E-mail : seutsey@yahoo.com

Stephanie Castellano Hopple , E-mail : Stephanie@hopplelawfirm.com
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